
2025 Maryville Parks & Recreation  
 

 

Date Day Event Time Location 

March 16 Sunday Discovery Series 
My iPhone Can Do All That!!! 

Register @ 618-223-8965 

1-3pm Community Center 

March 30 Sunday Discovery Series 
Mixology Class 

Register Venmo @shellie-lee-3     
Cost $25     Limit 20 

2-4pm Old Herald 
Brewery 

Collinsville 

April 13 Sunday Discovery Series 
Build a Charcuteri Board 

Register @ 618-726-7180     Cost $30 

1-3pm Community Center 

May 3 

 

Saturday  Musicfest  
Build Maryville Fundraiser     

Cost $20 

1pm-10pm Firemen’s Park 

June 14 Saturday Movie in the Park 
Meg 2 

7:00pm Drost Park 

June 28 Saturday Kayaking Day  12-5pm Drost Park 

July 19 Saturday Movie in the Park 
Moana 2 

7:00pm Drost Park 

July 26 Saturday Movie in the Park 
Inside Out 2 

7:00pm Drost Park 

August 2 Saturday  Concert in the Park  
Trilogy Band 

7:30-9pm Firemen’s Park 
 

August 16 Saturday Concert in the Park  
Dueling Pianos 

7:30-9pm Firemen’s Park 

September  13 Saturday Concert in the Park  
Troy Community Band 

7-8:30pm Firemen’s Park 

September 20 

 

Saturday Fishing Derby  
(Derby Contest 10:00-11:30) 

9:30am -
12:00pm 

Drost Park 

September 21 
Sunday Concert in the Park  

Friends of Bluegrass 
3-4:30pm Firemen’s Park 

October 4 Saturday Concert in the Park  
Flip the Frog 

7-8:30pm Firemen’s Park 

October 18 Saturday Bark in the Park (A Fun Dog Contest) 
@ Kiwanis Fallfest 

12-2pm Firemen’s Park 

November 15 Saturday 19th Annual Turkey Trot 5K/1M Race 

Cost $10-$30 
9-11am Drost Park 

TBD TBD Holiday Lighting Contest 6-? Throughout 
Maryville 
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